

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlA (AD) No. 1/2024

UT of J&K

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

V/s

Parshotam Lal & Ors

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
31.05.2024**

Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, learned GA appearing as proxy vice the arguing counsel Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG informed this Court that he is not available today.

Under the circumstances, list on **19.07.2024**.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge**

Jammu:
31.05.2024
Vijay