

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlA(AD) No.01/2024

UT of J&K

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Parshotam Lal & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
(09.09.2024)**

CrlA(AD) No.01/2024

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites within one week.

Send for the record from the Court below.

List on 18.11.2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.09.2024.
Eva