

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CrlA (AD) No. 01/2024

UT of J&K

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Mehar Bali, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

V/s

Parshotam Lal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

As per the report of the Registry, respondents No. 1 to 3 could not be served due to insufficient address.

Let fresh particulars of respondents No. 1 to 3 along with the requisites be provided within a period of two weeks. Subject to the same being furnished, notices be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on 29.07.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

22.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS